Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): L. Mead Treadwell, II, Trustee for Richard E. Bowe, deceased Market Mark	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ellicott Machine Corporation Internal International Address: International Street Address: International CityBaltimore State: MD Zip: 21230 Individual(s) citzenship
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Angless of Name Lagrange of Name Lagrange of Name Change of	Corporation-State_Maivlande Other
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Service No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Joseph J. Corso</u> Pearne & Gordon LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1.65_00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any uncovered fees
Street Address: 1801 East Ninth Street Suite 1200 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	8. Deposit account number: 16-0820 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph J. Corso Name of Person Signing Totel number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned Trustee does hereby release and discharge, as of January 1, 2002, certain security interests issued by Ellicott Machine Corporation International (Debtor) to Richard E. Bowe, AKA R E Bowe, and subsequently transferred on or about August 18, 2001 to The Richard E. Bowe Irrevocable Trust Under Agreement Dated December 1, 1998, (Trust). The security interests are as follows:

Security Interest executed August 10, 1995 and recorded on October 26, 2000 at Reel/Frame 011522/0053, for the following patent property:

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/595,646, now U.S. Patent 6,318,005, dated November 20, 2001;

Security interest executed August 10, 1995 and recorded on October 23, 2000 at Reel/Frame 002167/0491, for the following trademark property:

U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 586,573, 586,574, 622,173, 687,887, 1,548,890 and 1,549,508:

Security Interest executed April 10, 2000 and recorded on October 25, 2000 at Reel/Frame 011259/0181, for the following patent property:

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/585,646, now U.S. Patent 6,318,005, dated November 20, 2001;

and

Security Interest executed April 10, 2000 and recorded on October 25, 2000 at Reel/Frame 002181/0762, for the following trademark property:

U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 586,573, 586,574, 622,173, 687,887, 1,548,890 and 1,549,508.

All of the foregoing security interests were transferred to the Trust on August 18. 2001 as shown by the attached transfer document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0916 -2-

Accordingly, the Trust by this document releases and discharges all of the foregoing security interests. This document shall also constitute a discharge of the obligations for which said security interests were granted and all financing statements evidencing the same are also terminated.

WITNESS the hand and seal of the Trust, effective as of January 1, 2002.

Witness:

Name:

The Richard E. Bowe Irravocable Trust Under Agreement Dated December 1, 1998

| Mead Treadwall | Process

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 02/23/2004